

Jets Basketball Club Inc PO Box 386 Willetton WA 6955

11 April 2025

## ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

## Notice of Meeting

The Annual General Meeting of the Jets Basketball Club Inc (JBC) will be held on Saturday 7 June 2025 at 10.00am at the Willetton Stadium, (Upstairs in Meeting Room 6), Burrendah Blvd, Willetton WA 6155.

Forms for Non-Playing Memberships and nomination for Committee Member positions are attached and will also be available on our website.

Members and Committee Members must submit notices of motion at least 28 days prior to the date of the AGM in writing to the Secretary of the Jets Basketball Club, Erin Hicks, <u>secretary@jetsbasketball.asn.au</u> - no later than 5.00pm, Friday 9 May 2025.

Written notice (agenda) of the AGM will be provided to all members no later than 5.00pm, Friday 16 May 2025.

Jets Basketball Club Rules (Constitution) are available on the Jets website – <u>www.jetsbasketball.asn.au</u>.

Further information may be obtained from Rob Heron, Teams Coordinator via email to <u>teams@jetsbasketball.asn.au</u>.

Yours sincerely

Erin Hicks

Jets Secretary